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SUMMARY

[ . Title

Study on Possible Management Policies through the Analysis of Medical

Malpractice Lawsuit

II. Purpose and Need of the Study

Diverse side effects caused by medical malpractice lawsuits threaten health
of citizens. Therefore, possible medical malpractices that rise during medical
procedures should be systematically analyzed to establish plans to prevent

recurrence of medical malpractice and medical malpractice lawsuits

Following study analyzes medical malpractice lawsuits to understand phases
and causes of medical malpractice to suggest recurrence prevention plans by
causes. Prevention plans not only include improvement of policies regarding
performance of medical personnels and medical equipment but also
improvement of laws and policies itself.

Ill. Contents and Range of the Study

The study used lawsuit rulings with compensations as standard and extracted
lawsuit rulings from top four specialty departments (obstetrics, orthopedics,
internal medicine, neurosurgery) and department of surgery from year 2005
to 2010.

The extracted lawsuit rulings include 112 from the department of internal
medicine of heart, 142 from obstetrics, 130 from neurosurgery, 110 from



surgery and 198 from orthopedics. The contents of the lawsuit rulings are
categorized by time of the incidence, closing year of the case, status of the
lawsuit progress, main procedures that led to be the causes of the lawsuit,
results of the lawsuit, classification of medical malpractice, final settlement,
and then technical statistical analysis is done.

For the quantitative analysis, using main procedures that led to be the
causes of lawsuit and results of the medical malpractice as references, with
expert audit meetings, 20 cases from each department were selected as
qualitative research subject. To prevent recurrence of incident and causes of
the incident, possible occurrences were estimated in diverse measures and

qualitative research were done.

IV. Results of the Study

Quantitative analysis were done on all lawsuit cases through the study. The
most common causes of medical malpractice in the department of internal
medicine of heart were skipping necessary examinations or providing
misdiagnosis it was the cause for 40 cases (36.36%). In case of obstetrics,
medical malpractice was most common during delivery procedures with 84
(59.15%) cases. In department of neurosurgery, surgery was the most
common cause with 72 (55.38%) cases and in department of surgery,
misdiagnosis was the most common cause with 32 (29.1%) cases. In the
department of orthopedics, surgery was the most common cause with 112
(57.44%) cases.

After the analysis on the causes of medical malpractice lawsuits, although,
reporting of medical personnels was one of the problems, lack of system in
medical facility, and lack of legal policies were found to be problems causing



medical malpractice lawsuits and the necessity of recurrence prevention

policies were confirmed.

V. Further Application of the Results of the Study

The study analyzed trend of medical malpractice lawsuits as well as the
causes of each case from various angles and suggested recurrence
prevention policies that the study can continuously be used to prevent similar
medical malpractices. The study can further applied in making promotions of
prevention of medical malpractice and in developing educational tools for
general public, preliminary medical personnels, current medical personnels
and more. The suggested policies in legal aspect of the study are especially
suitable to develop healthcare policies. The methods used in the study are
applicable to other specialty departments to measure causes of medical

malpractice and to suggest recurrence prevention strategies.
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4A 129 100.00 - -
A= A=l
(2) A7
AR H drads T A= AR Udste] AR Aol 1047

(8l.25%) o2 717 Bka, MU= &
ZA(7.03%)°) ATHLE 3-3-7> =),

gA7F 1574(11.72%), ALg A7 9

CE 3-3-7> 21797 o Bad AR
Ex ME(z) | MEE®%) | FANEE) | A 0%
A e 104 81.25 104 81.25
AdEo] & A} 15 11.72 119 92.97
A3k 3=} 9 7.03 128 100.00
A 128 100.00 - -
AZgre] 7)5=2
6D A=A5 171& A L3t B4
62) 2ZA5 2748 Aty £
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@) WUGA AEHE
B JAGA ARFEE A7t 887 68.2%)01 AL, SF IS 28
A@21L71%), 21783 571(3.88%), BH 2 37(2.33%)°1 AL, 7IEHF &), WA }

2y 271, 937 1ol A THKE 3-3-8> #H=2).

<E 3-3-8> AHNF dEBaE WAGA QABIE6

T =) | MEE%) | FARERD | T EE(%)
Ik 2 1.55 2 1.55
2174 7 5 3.88 7 5.43
o] 7} 1 0.78 8 6.20
A3 9] 3 2.33 11 8.53
2173 9] 7 88 68.22 99 76.74
Rl 28 21.71 127 98.45
71ENSH) 2 1.55 129 100.00
A 129 100.00 - -
Azl Ma=1

(4 Ao FLA 5P W&

AT BEE o5 WE T A7 HAY A FU] B E Fe
o] 727(55.38%) .2 71 B X BAH X7} 267(20%), A THLZ A H])o] 21
7(16.15%), FoF 471(3.08%) Soldth. HANA ARG} AR 5 9l=
%o 5674(43.08%) 0.2 71 Bkal, X8 x 1771(13.08%), AR
o] 1671(12.31%), 718t 473(3.08%), F°F 371(2.31%) TolRem, AAsA &
Abdol 24, AR RS & 7 fle AGEdnZAd, =4 )] 30
Ao ATHEE 3-3-9> F=).

(o3

63) 245 115 Aejste] 4
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(E 3-3-9 AR H omaF =5y e HE

A Fe o =g A A5 o 5]
T T B O e I B A BT T Bl e
) (%) (in) —'(;/;) ) (%) (L7d) —'(;/;)
TE 72 55.38 72 55.38 56 43.08 56 43.08
e - - - - -
2 - I - - -
A - 1 - B . B -
A
(220 A ]) 21 16.15 93 71.54 16 12.31 72 55.38
P2 26 20.00 119 91.54 17 13.08 89 68.46
vl 1 0.77 120 92.31 - - - -
Fof 4 3.08 124 95.38 3 2.31 92 70.77
Fd= - - - - - - - -
3= 1 0.77 125 96.15 1 0.77 93 71.54
At - - - - - - - -
T EA 1 0.77 126 96.92 - - - -
Z’: S - - — — - — _ _
e 79t 2 1.54 128 98.46 1 0.77 94 72.31
71 e} 2 1.54 130 100.00 4 3.08 98 75.38
AA3A & - - - - 2 1.54 100 76.92
& F ofle - - - - 30 23.08 130 100.00
A 130 100.00 - - 130 100.00 - -
AZY M==0 AZgke M=
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(5) Aol 9jukel R

A ZolM R NS FAT AN F YN MR S AF
S Ae 207G577%), AFHA @S AAES 23AU423%ATHCE
-3-3-10> #=).

<E 3-3-10> A 7FL)H o54hF AT fnke] F6D
T =) WMBES(%) | FANEE) | FEAYE (%)
AT 29 55.77 29 55.77
ANA =] &3k 23 44.23 52 100.0
A 52 100.0 - -
A=5ke] W4=78
6) AFaL & &4 9 Aol
Al & &4 9 Folle FFA I 58P E 45.67%°) R T, /\]-‘:”‘Ol 3674
(28.35%), (& 3)el 17@(13 39%), A% X =57F 874(6.3%) T <ol

CGE 3-3-11> 44T ojmad AT F &4 8 o)
1}

T =) N2E%) | FANERD) | FAHEE(%)
AT 36 28.35 36 28.35
g Tl 58 45.67 94 74.02
FHS(FES 17 13.39 111 87.40
Gl 3 2.36 114 89.76
A 5w & 2 1.57 116 91.34
A E A A 3 2.36 119 93.7
AL A5 8 6.30 127 100.00
A 127 100.00 - -

A=ge] 7Ha=3

64) AZAT 7871S A3t BHG
65) 2=AE 37 AEte] BYY
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1884% 2 AVSFATHGE 3-3-12> #2). 71
RxEo] UTHGE 3-3-13> F2)

CE 3-3-12> AR o 8is A7 YA v&
A%(2) 69
3 (%) 48.84

GE 3-3-13> A4 954 3o AYA L 18660
T NI =) WMES(%) | TAVNER) | FEWHEE(%)
15% 3 4.35 3 4.35
20% 3 4.35 6 8.70
30% 9 13.04 15 21.74
35% 4 5.80 19 27.54
40% 14 20.29 33 47.83
45% 1 1.45 34 49.28
50% 8 11.59 42 60.87
55% 1 1.45 43 62.32
60% 9 13.04 52 75.36
65% 1 1.45 53 76.81
70% 10 14.49 63 91.30
80% 5 7.25 68 98.55
90% 1 1.45 69 100.00
A 69 100.00 - -
A=kl =61

66) 2ZA% 61& Asto] T4
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7 NEGD %) =)
2001 3 2.68 3
2002 1 0.89 4
2003 4 3.57 8
2004 5 4.46 13
2005 14 12.50 27
2006 17 15.18 44
2007 21 18.75 65
2008 26 23.21 91
2009 19 16.96 110
2010 1 0.89 111
2011 1 0.89 112
A 112 100.00 -
2 HAEEAI=
< FE1-2-2> U7 954 FTFTAEEI0D

100.00

Azl A+

10D A=28 1735 Al9st

Y
o

S
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3 ARATAYAE

(F F51-2-3> W o5ad ARIEYIE102
T Nl =(3) M 7-E(%) 2 W 2E-8(%)
1998 1 0.92 0.92
2000 3 2.75 3.67
2001 2 1.83 5.50
2002 3 2.75 8.26
2003 10 9.17 17.43
2004 20 18.35 35.78
2005 11 10.09 45.87
2006 19 17.43 63.30
2007 18 16.51 79.82
2008 17 15.60 95.41
2009 4 3.67 99.08
2010 1 0.92 100.00
A 109 100.00 -
o A =
9 =3 2, A
7} 3312 29
<E F51-2-4> 9312 29103
= N =(3) H 2 8(%) AW EE%)
e 2 11.11 11.11
AF9 2 11.11 22.22
A& 8 44.44 66.67
YAA(BLF BLF B) 3 16.67 83.33
NAeeldw D) 2 11.11 94.44
5 A 1 5.56 100.00
A 18 100.00 -
AZE3e] =94

102) A%AR 372 A9std EA4 5
103 AZAE UAL Aoshe] BAF
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<E F-E1-2-5> 7313 29109
7 W=(z) 028 (%) PANEGD) [ rHuEe%)
FSAL 1 33.33 1 33.33
&2 1 33.33 2 66.67
Aze 1 33.33 3 100.00
GA 3 100.00 - -
AZgke] =109
o a2 94
<E 551-2-6> U2 $1x]109
7 =D &%) THRNER) [ rANEE%)
T E G A 1 25.00 1 25.00
A= 1 25.00 2 50.00
At = 1 25.00 3 75.00
AAEE 1 25.00 4 100.00
A 4 100.00 - -
AZ kel 715108

104) 2528 109412 A2 st
105 A28 108115 A 23t

_&_Et
e e
X

)
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T W =(z1) 2 (%) FAREED) A S (%)
2001 1 0.70 1 0.70
2002 5] 3.52 6 4.23
2003 9 6.34 15 10.56
2004 6 4.23 21 14.79
2005 33 23.24 o4 38.03
2006 18 12.68 72 50.70
2007 36 25.35 108 76.06
2008 21 14.79 129 90.85
2009 13 9.15 142 100.00
A 142 100.00 - -

CE B21-3-2> ARATHGED) JEaE HEFFAIEI0

T H=(z) N EE&(%) FAR =) AW E-8(%)
2005 6 4.29 6 4.29
2006 15 10.71 21 15.00
2007 27 19.29 48 34.29
2008 32 22.86 80 57.14
2009 30 21.43 110 78.57
2010 22 15.71 132 94.29
2011 8 5.71 140 100.00
A 140 100.00 - -

A=l M52

106) 2=A% 231& AlQlste] #2439
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3 ARATAYAE

(B H-51-3-3> ARG o 8id AAEAE =100
w N=GD W2 Z(%) 1=(d 2 2§ (%)
1995 1 0.71 1 0.71
1998 1 0.71 2 1.43
1999 2 1.43 4 2.86
2000 4 2.86 8 5.71
2001 5 3.57 13 9.29
2002 11 7.86 24 17.14
2003 21 15.00 45 32.14
2004 21 15.00 66 47.14
2005 17 12.14 83 59.29
2006 27 19.29 110 78.57
2007 20 14.29 130 92.86
2008 3 2.14 133 95.00
2009 7 5.00 140 100.00
A 140 100.00 - -
Az N5 =2
4) a1 29, 1A
7F 932 2 9
(E FE1-3-3312 2 2]108)
T =) W E &%) 5@ | FHNEE®%)
AF9 3 7.32 3 7.32
A 19 46.34 22 53.66
2 o) 2 6 14.63 28 68.29
N 2] 13 31.71 41 100.00
A 41 100.00 - -

AZgke] A+=101

107) 2525 238 AQdste] 43
108) 2325 1014& A9jsto] &4
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5 Wl = () 2 8(%) FARNZR) T B 8(%)
A EEEA 1 14.29 1 14.29
Q1 F A Al 1 14.29 2 28.57
R FYA 1 14.29 3 42.86
A= 1 14.29 4 57.14
FHEZ 1 14.29 5 71.43
FAG= 1 14.29 6 85.71
ARET 1 14.29 7 100.00
A 7 100.00 - -

Azzkel M4=135

109 23245 13535 Alejste] £4%
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CE RF1-4-1> Apelzieol - A4oh) oJmadE ARUE
T LIRS Gab) 5% A= W EE(%)
2001 1 0.76 1 0.76
2002 4 3.03 5 3.79
2003 7 5.30 12 9.09
2004 6 4.55 18 13.64
2005 32 24.24 50 37.88
2006 17 12.88 67 50.76
2007 32 24.24 99 75.00
2008 20 15.15 119 90.15
2009 13 9.85 132 100.00
A 132 100.00 - -

Az el A5-0
2 HEFANE
CE RF1-4-2> 4RATHE 0} - WA o Rk =2
= HE(7) W E5(%) = H2EE(%)

2005 5 3.82 5 3.82
2006 14 10.69 19 14.50
2007 25 19.08 44 33.59
2008 29 22.14 73 55.73
2009 27 20.61 100 76.34
2010 22 16.79 122 93.13
2011 9 6.87 131 100.00
A 131 100.00 - -

AZgke] A=l

1100 2575 1

Ae ALt £4

&
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T HI=() W 2-8(%) FANERD) | FHHEEE%)
1995 1 0.76 1 0.76
1998 1 0.76 2 1.53
1999 2 1.53 4 3.05
2000 4 3.05 8 6.11
2001 5 3.82 13 9.92
2002 10 7.63 23 17.56
2003 19 14.50 42 32.06
2004 20 15.27 62 47.33
2005 16 12.21 78 59.54
2006 24 18.32 102 77.86
2007 19 14.50 121 92.37
2008 3 2.29 124 94.66
2009 7 5.34 131 100.00
A 131 100.00 - -
AZ3ke AN =1
4) AL A9, YA
7} 3312 29
<E BE1-4-4> 9312 2912
T =) Hl 2-8-(%) FARNEED) FAMEE%
AFe] 3 7.89 3 7.89
A& 17 44.74 20 52.63
A} 6 15.79 26 68.42
R 12 31.58 38 100.00
A 38 100.00 - -
AZgke] Me=94
111) 228 118 AYste] 48

112) 23245 94135 Agste] B3
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T H =) W E-5(%) FANEE) 2 28(%)
2000 2 1.54 2 1.54
2002 3 2.31 5 3.85
2004 2 1.54 7 5.38
2005 29 22.31 36 27.69
2006 16 12.31 52 40.00
2007 13 10.00 65 50.00
2008 41 31.54 106 81.54
2009 24 18.46 130 100.00
A 130 100.00 - -
2 AEFAEE
<E $EF1-5-2> A9 Jnad AFFAUE
s W=D W EE (%) FARRNEE) 2 E-8(%)
2005 5 3.85 5 3.85
2006 12 9.23 17 13.08
2007 24 18.46 41 31.54
2008 19 14.62 60 46.15
2009 31 23.85 91 70.00
2010 32 24.62 123 94.62
2011 7 5.38 130 100.00
Rl 130 100.00 - -
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3 ARATAYAE

(E F-ZF1-5-3> 2497 gu5ad AAATAEED
TE W% (71) ) 2 8(%) FAVE(R) FAME (%
1996 1 0.78 1 0.78
1997 1 0.78 2 155
1999 2 1.55 4 3.10
2000 1 0.78 5 3.88
2001 3 2.33 8 6.20
2002 11 8.53 19 14.73
2003 9 6.98 28 2171
2004 12 9.30 40 31.01
2005 35 27.13 75 58.14
2006 19 14.73 94 72.87
2007 21 16.28 115 89.15
2008 9 6.98 124 96.12
2009 5 3.88 129 100.00
A 129 100.00 - .
A= A=l
4) I3 A9, 9
7} 932 A9
<E BE1-5-4> 9312 2919
TE () [ MEE% | FANEME) | FANEE%)
AFe 5 20.00 5 20.00
Aeel 11 44.00 16 64.00
NI A7 BIA 5) 7 28.00 23 92.00
Mool d g ) 2 8.00 25 100.00
A 25 100.00 - -

A3kl 71=105

114) 25248

171& A Ysle] 4
115) 2225 1054< A ¢35t
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<E F-E1-5-5> 7313 2116
T W= () NEEG%) | FHANER) | FHNEE®%)
e 1 100.00 1 100.00
A 1 100.00 - -
Aol 7Hp=129
o a2 94X
(B H-51-5-6> I A2 XU
T NEGD) [ 9880 | TANER) [ FHNEE%)
AEEEA 1 25.00 1 25.00
AR 1 25.00 2 50.00
7= 2 50.00 4 100.00
GA 4 100.00 - -
AZ ko] M5=126

116) 2528
117

12915 A <) st
AZAE 12600& Al9lst

_&_Et
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z) NEE %) FANEERD) A W2 E(%)

7 6.36 7 6.36

4 3.64 11 10.00
23 20.91 34 30.91
19 17.27 93 48.18
19 17.27 72 65.45
16 14.55 88 80.00
20 18.18 108 98.18
1 0.91 109 99.09

1 0.91 110 100.00
110 100.00 - -

) HEE(%) FARIEED) A W2 E(%)

3 2.73 3 2.73

10 9.09 13 11.82
18 16.36 31 28.18
27 24.55 98 52.73
23 20.91 81 73.64
16 14.55 97 88.18
10 9.09 107 97.27

3 2.73 110 100.00
110 100.00 - -
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CE FE16-3> 93 ogid AATAIEY

T =) ul 52-8(%) TFANERD TANEE(%
1995 1 0.94 1 0.94
1998 1 0.94 2 1.89
1999 3 2.83 5 472
2000 1 0.94 6 5.66
2001 2 1.89 8 7.55
2002 6 5.66 14 13.21
2003 8 7.55 22 20.75
2004 13 12.26 35 33.02
2005 20 18.87 55 51.89
2006 14 13.21 69 65.09
2007 18 16.98 87 82.08
2008 15 14.15 102 96.23
2009 4 3.77 106 100.00
3HA 106 100.00 - -
AZ kel 54
4) a1 A9, YA
7F 3312 A
CE H21-6-4> 3|32 H Y19
T NEE) | 9E8% | FANEE) [ FHIEE%)
A5 1 9.09 1 9.09
RS 4 36.36 5 45.45
YA LF BLF B 6 54.55 11 100.00
FHA 11 100.00 - -
Azl A5=99

118) 2545 43d& Aejste] £4%
119) Q%XPE 997 & Al9lste] A9

277



. 933 29

<E F-E1-6-5> 7313 2120
TE NEE) | 9880 | vAUEM) | rANEe%)
AEe 1 50.00 1 50.00
QA AE L T) 1 50.00 2 100.00
4A 2 100.00 -
A7kl 745108
o 9314 2 9]
(& F=1-6-6> 7114 212D
TE NECY) [ HEEG% | rANSE) [ rHREE%)
AP AT HEF B 1 100.00 1 100.0
A 1 100.00 - -
AZgkel A5=109
2t 92 A
G F-E1-6-7> I8 U2 912]122)
B M=) 0 E &%) TANER) | FANEE%)
A2 5EA 2 40.00 2 40.00
T3S A 2 40.00 4 80.00
HEgE= 1 20.00 5 100.00
A 5 100.00 - -
A=k =105

120) 2228 10841 &
12D) 2=28 10973 A5t
122) 2=x73 1051E A 26t

A st &
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LIRS Gab) W E-5(%) FANEE) 2 28(%)

1 0.51 1 0.51

1 0.51 2 1.01

5 2.53 7 3.54

13 6.57 20 10.10

14 7.07 34 17.17

27 13.64 61 30.81

47 23.74 108 94.55

39 19.70 147 74.24

32 16.16 179 90.40

19 9.60 198 100.00

198 100.00 - -

n21-7-2> AP JRAaE AFFAUS
IR Ca)) N EE (%) FARERD) 29 B 8(%)

9 4.55 9 4.55

20 10.10 29 14.65

32 16.16 61 90.81

54 27.27 115 58.08

39 19.70 154 77.78

32 16.16 186 93.94

12 6.06 198 100.00

198 100.00 - -
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w

) AT E
G RE1-7-3> A9 o) mad AATAIE
T W =(7) H 2-8(%) FANE) 2 5 8(%)
1992 1 0.51 1 0.51
1993 1 0.51 2 1.03
1994 2 1.03 4 2.05
1995 1 0.51 5 2.56
1998 3 1.54 8 4.10
1999 2 1.03 10 5.13
2000 6 3.08 16 8.21
2001 7 3.59 23 11.79
2002 16 8.21 39 20.00
2003 31 15.90 70 35.90
2004 21 10.77 91 46.67
2005 36 18.46 127 65.13
2006 32 16.41 159 81.54
2007 21 10.77 180 92.31
2008 12 6.15 192 98.46
2009 1.54 195 100.00
A 195 100.00 - -
AZE3ke] N=3
4) 7 29, A
7F 332 A9
(E FF1-7-4> 3312 29129
T Hl=(4) WEE(%) | FARNET) T2 E-EH(%)
A &0l 22 66.67 22 66.67
Ao AHYT HIA 5 6 18.18 28 84.85
AL da ) 4 12.12 32 96.97
7J§/\P 1 3.03 33 100.00
A 3 100.0 - -
AZ=zke] 7)5=165
s AYste A%
=A%
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U 9113 A9

(E FF1-7-5> 7113 2] $]125

7 HE(y) | WMER%) | TENEM) | FHUER%)
ZF5 A} 1 10.00 1 10.00
HAE9 8 80.00 9 90.00
AAAH LT HLHF B) 1 10.00 10 100.00
3 10 100 - -
ZAZ3k] N 5=188
o J a4 A9
(& HE1-7-6> 314 2 9126
2 RI=() 0 -8(%) FARIE(Y) T E-8(%)
HEo 2 100 2 100
3 2 100 - -
AZ=7ke] 75=19
gt U2 XA
B H-F1-7-7> I A2 X120
TE HI=(7D) 0 E-8(%) FANIEZD) T E-8(%)
AEEEA 2 40.00 2 40.00
Hepds 1 20.00 3 60.00
A= 1 20.00 4 80.00
A% 1 20.00 5 100.0
3 5 100.0 - -
A=k 7)4=193

125) A=A5 18871 & Al&ste] £
126) A=A 5 19672 A &5t B3
127) 23525 193145 AYste #4938
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